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CANTON FINANCE DEPT
!

TO:! Steve Levine
CT. Siting Comm.
Phone 860-827-2944
Fax Phone 860-827-2950
| cc:
REMARKS: [J Urgent
Hello Steve,

Sincerely,

LMH.

X For your review

| hope the attached will assist you.

E Y ‘/7,/4/‘1/{6.4./3,_ 023 = 7,

IFAX

PAGE A1

| Date 10/14/99

| Numper of pages inchuding cover sheet 4

FROM: Lisa M. Houlihan
Town of Canton
4 Market Street
Callinsville, CT 06022

Phone 860-693-7856
Fax Phone 860-693-7853

] Reply ASAP

(] Please Comment

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or if | may be of any further assistance.

507/7
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, Connecticut 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935

October 12, 1999 Fax: (860) 827-2950

Sandy M. Carter Peter W. van Wilgen

Manager - Regulatory Director — Real Estate Operations

Bell Atlantic Mobile Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership
20 Alexander Drive 500 Enterprise Drive

Wallingford, CT 06492 Rocky Hill, CT 06067-3900

RE:  EM-BAM/SCLP-023-9909]7 - Cellco Partnership d/b/a Bell Atlantic Mobile and Springwich
Cellular Limited Partnership notice of intent to modify an existing telecommunications tower
located at 14 Canton Springs Road in Canton, Connecticut.

Dear Ms. Carter and Mr. van Wilgen:

change to this facility will require explicit notice to this agency pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut
State Agencies Section 16-50j-73.  Such notice shall include all relevant information regarding the
proposed change with cumulative worst-case modeling of radio frequency exposure at the closest point of
uncontrolled access to the tower base, consistent with Federal Communications Commission, Office of
Engineering and Technology, Bulletin No. 65, Any deviation from this format may result in the Council
implementing enforcement proceedings pursuant to General Statutes § 16-50u including, without
limitation, imposition of expenses resulting from such failure and of civil penalties in an amount not less
than one thousand dollars per day for each day of construction or operation in material violation.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Mo Y
Mortimer A. Gelston /é’\f& v

Chairman
MAG/SLL/sI|

cc: Honorable Kathleen C. Corkum, First Selectman, Town of Canton
Eric Barz, Town Planner, Town of Canton

Isiting\em\bamicantomde] 0089Y.doc



Canton

14 Canton Springs Rd

EM-bam/sclp-023-990917

September 28. 1999 7



September 22, 1999

'@@i@é’ Ve @

To: Mr. Steve Levine, Siting Analyst SEP 2 3 1999

Connecticut Siting Council CONN EcT
ICuT
S .
Re: Request for Information ITING co UNcCIL

Canton Cell Site

As per your phone inquiry on September 21, 1999 in reference to the filing by Springwich
Cellular Limited Partnership and Bell Atlantic Mobile to co-locate on an existing tower located in
Canton, Connecticut, I am submitting the following information and answers:

1. Is the tower designed for the number of carriers and will it require extra
strengthening?
Answer:

The tower 1s designed for five carriers in addition to the Town’s equipment and will not
require additional strengthening. Ihave a copy of the structure design and I am submitting it for
your information and file.

2. What are the abutting land uses to the facility?
Answer:

The property of the Volunteer Fire Company is located in Canton’s B-1 (Business) Zone
District. The surrounding land uses in the area include: a cemetery use to the north; vacant land
zoned Special Business to the east and west and partially developed Light Industrial zoned land to
the southwest. The Plan of Development’s land use plan for the area surrounding the Project Site
includes: commercial uses to the north and northeast; industrial uses to the south, southeast and
southwest and private institution open-space reserves directly to the north (cemetery). The Fire
Company property is designated a community facility use.

3. Clarify the position on the tower of the carriers and the power density calculation.
Answer:

The correct position of the carriers is shown on page 2 of the submitted site plan. The
platform on which Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership will mount their antennas is at the
130 level of the tower. Bell Atlantic Mobile will mount its platform for its antennas at the 120°
level of the platform. The center of radiation for SCLP is 130° and the center of radiation for
BAM is 120°. These two heights were transposed in the original application and should be
corrected.

The power density calculation was done correctly placing SCLP at the 130° level of the
tower and BAM at the 120’ level of the tower.

Please contact me if you require further information or hgye any questlons

Sandy Carter %egulatory Manager
cc: Peter van Wilgen Bell Atlantic Mobile
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STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION
DESIGN CALCULATIONS
140' MONOPOLE

SITE: CANTON

EEI JOB #: 4960
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ENGINEERED
By L. PACGETT 5/13/99
ENDEAVORS o
Structure a0 | = Checkad 4960
INCORPORATED 14D MONOPOLZ 9

Job /Quote No.

SITE LOCATION — HARTFORD COUNTY, CT

SITE NAME — CANTON

i N
?
138" {
] |
1 =t
i &
120° Ea= P L
T BEeE .
A il
140° 100° ‘§ :: 2=

/A

NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE PURCEASER

TC VERIFY

THAT THE WIND LOADS AND DESIGN
CRITERIA SPECIFIED MEZT THE REQUIREMENTS

K

REVISION 1

-~ ANTENNA LOADING:

(1) OMNIDIRECTIONAL ANTENNA (5 sf)
(1) 4 SIDE ARM MOUNT @ 138’

(12) ALP 9212 DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS
STANDARD AMPS PLATFORM @ 130’

(12) ALP 9212 DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS
STD AMPS PLATFORM @ 120" (FUTURE)

(12) ALP 5212 DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS
STANDARD PLATFORM @ 110" (FUTURE)

(12) ALP 9212 DIRECTICH' AL ANTENNAS
STANDARD PLATFORM @ 100" (FUTURE)

(12) ALP 9212 DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS
STANDARD PLATFORM @ SO’ (FUTURE)

DESIGN NOTES:

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TIA/EIA 222 F
90 MPH BASIC WIND SPEED WITH 1/27
SIMULTANEOUS RADIAL I1CE

| — 90 MPH ZASIC
SIMULTANEQUS ICE

.....
''''
. .
.

‘Z‘ \ o'- (o5}
OF ALL LOCAL SUILDING CCDES A S@ o=
=his Sl mors
7310 Jenther Drive = .\%tor,NQh@\o 4 A0S
ENGINEERED ENDEAVORS, INC. Telephone: (240) 91B-1101 «SERicw (440U IEE0B
' ' ’// C‘ N.._f- CRNAN
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Engineered Endeavors inc.

7610 Jenther Drive
Mentor, Ohio 44060
Tel (440) 918-1101 Fax {440) 918-1108

Communications Structure Nonlinear Analysis and Design Program -

10:58:51 05-13-1999
Revision 1.2 - 4/22/98 -
Engineer: L. PADGETT

Job Name 4960, REVISION 1
Structure 140’ MONOPOLE
Location HARTFORD COUNTY, CT

Site CANTON
oD oD NUM. THICK TAPER LENGTH JOINT JOINT YIELD WEIGHT JOINT
BOT TOP SIDES INCH IN/FT FT INCH TYPE KSI LBS HEIGHT
24.24 18.00 18 0.1875 0.252 24.79 43.00 SLIP 65.0 1038. 117.00
32.69 22.84 18 0.3125 0.252 39.13 56.00 SLIP 65.0 3581. 82.00
41.50 30.77 18 0.4375 0.252 44 .21 65.30 SLIP 65.0 7407. 43.00
51.00 35.45 18 " v.5000 0.252 45,88 0.00 BASEPL 65.0 10945. 0.00
TOTAL TUBE WEIGHT 22971. POUNDS
POLE SHAFT LENGTH 140.00 FEET
E = 29600.0 KsST
UNIT WGT = 0.283 LBS/CU IN

AISC constants are used for stress reductions.

TUBE SECTIONS HAVE 18 SIDES AND ARE TREATED AS ROUND
Internal bend radius = 3 X T

Tube diameters are measured flat to flat.

Tube diameters are increased by 1.020 for wind across points.
Drag coefficients are increase by 1.300 for steps on the pole.
\ISC Tube Shape Coefficient of 1.000 is applied.

ORIGINAL DATA FILE NAME H:\LAP\JOBS4\4960-140

REVISED DATA FILE NAME H:\LAP\JOBS4\4960-140
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Engineered Endeavors Inc.

6’ ARM
OMNI ANTENNA

ALP
STD
ALP
STD
ALP
STD
ALP
STD
ALP
STD

DESCRIPTIOCN

(4™ SQ. X 1i/4

AMPS PLATFORM

AMPS PLATFORM

AMPS PLATFORM

AMPS PLATFORM

NUM. ELEV.

138.
148.
130.
130.
120.
120.
110.
110.
100.
100.

S0.

90.

HRPRPPRPRBRPRPPP

140° MONOPOLE 4860, REVI

APPURTENANCES
Kz AREA WGT
WITHOUT IC

.505 2.00 80.
.535 3.33 40.
.480 4.33 27.
.480 33.75 2000.
.446 4.33 27.
.446 33.75 2000.
.411 3.90 27.
.411 33.75 2000.
.373 3.90 27.
.373 33.75 2000.
.332 3.90 27.
.332 .75 2000.

tt

Ca

>

.0000
.8000
.4000
.0000
.4000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000

W w» 1
NN NP NN

>

RS

PAGE 2

AREA

.50
.00
.78
.20
.78
.20
.24
.20
.24
.20
.24
.20

WITH ICE

NN N N N e e il

>

.0000
.8000
.4000
.0000
.4000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000

HFOHOROHOKOHMK

Ca FACTOR

.00
.00
.75
.00
.75
.00
.75
.00
.75
.00
.75
.00



Engineered Endeavors Inc. 140" MONOPOLE 4960, REVI

LOAD CASE

90 MPH BASIC WIND WITH ICE

DEAD LOAD FACTOR 1.00

WIND VELOCITY 90
MAX BASE ROTATION

1

WIND PSF REDUCTION 1.00

BOTTOM 20.91 PSF
0.00 DEG

PAGE 3

“RADIAL ICE 0.50 IN.

TOP 31.54 PSF

APPLIED APPURTENANCE FORCES

ELEVATION WEIGHT WIND
FT KIPS  KIPS
6’ ARM (4" SQ. X 1/4") 138.00 0.160 0.264
OMNI ANTENNA 148.00 0.070 0.484
ALP 9212-N 130.00 0.660  3.123
STD AMPS PLATFORM 130.00 3.000 2.188
ALP 9212-N 120.00 0.660  3.052
STD AMPS PLATFORM 120.00. 3.000 2.139
ALP 9212-N 110.00 0.660 3.773
STD AMPS PLATFORM 110.00 3.000 2.086
ALP 9212-N 100.00 0.660 3.671
STD AMPS PLATFORM 100.00 3.000 2.030
ALP 9212-N 90.00 0.660 3.562
STD AMPS PLATFORM 90.00 3.000 1.970
TUBE PROPERTIES | MEMBER FORCES | STRESSES | STRESS
ELEV  DIAM WALL SHEAR BENDING AXIAL AXIAL BEND. ALLOW RATIOS
FT IN IN K K-FT K KSI  KSI  KsI
140.00 18.00 0.1875 0.55 3.87 0.05 0.00 1.00 58.65 0.02
138.00 18.50 0.1875 1.07 4.91 0.34 0.03 1.21 58.38 0.02
130.00 20.52 0.1875 7.28 13.45 3.75 0.31 2.68 57.43 0.04
120.00 23.04 0.1875 7.28 85.82 3.75 0.28 13.50 56.48  0.23
117.00 23.79 0.1875 13.22 125.28 7.12 0.51 18.47 59.69  0.32
TYPE OF JOINT: SLIP JOINT
117.00 23.29 0.3125 13.59 125.30 7.74 0.34 11.76 61.50 0.19
110.00 25.05 0.3125 20.34 219.94 11.56 0.48 17.79 60.60 0.28
100.00 27.57 0.3125 27.01 422.43 15.73  0.59 28.11 59.52  0.44
-30.00 30.09 0.3125 27.01 691.47 15.73 0.54 38.53 58.62 0.61
82.00 32.10 0.3125 33.38 957.65 20.04 0.64 46.78 63.02 0.75
TYPE OF JOINT: SLIP JOINT e
82.00 31.35 0.4375 34.15 957.64 22.60 0.53 35.48 62.01 0.55
67.00 35.13 0.4375 35.00 1468.78 25.18 0.53 43.15 60.58 0.67
55.00 38.15 0.4375 35.73 1888.18 27.68.. 0.53 46.89 59.64  0.73
43.00 41.17 0.4375 35.73 2316.60 27.68 0.49 49.27 64.63  0.77
TYPE OF JOINT: SLIP JOINT
43.00 40.17 0.5000 36.52 2316.61 32.94 0.53 45.54 60.57 0.70
30.00 43.45 0.5000 37.14 2791.09 35.57 0.33 46.77 59.68 0.72
20.00 45.96 0.5000 37.14 3162.36 35.57 0.50 47.26 59.08 0.74
10.00 48.48 0.5000 37.69 3539.20 38.02 0.50 47.46 58.55 0.75
0.00 51.00 0.5000 38.70 3921.77 41.93 0.33 47.45 63.15 0.76

| TOTAL
DEFL TILT
IN DEG
101.4 6.18
98.8 6.18
88.6 6.14
76.0 5.96
72.4 5.86
72.4 5.86
64.0 5.66
52.6 5.26
42.2 4.72
34.7 4.21
34.7 4.21
22.7 3.40
15.0 2.72
9.0 2.05
9.0 2.05
4.3 1.39
1.9 0.91
0.5 0.44
0.0 0.00
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Contatemcsed

Engineered Endeavors Inc. 140" MONOPOLE 4960, REVI PAGE 4

REACTION COMPONENTS (KIPS AND FT-KIPS)

TRANSVERSE VERTICAL WIND MOMENT ABOUT MOMENT ABQUT MOMENT ABOUT
SHEAR FORCE SHEAR TRANSVERSE VERTICAL WIND AXIS
0.000 41.932 -38.701 3921.773 0.000 0.000



Engineered Endeavors Inc. 140° MONOPOLE 4960, REVI PAGE 5

BASE PLATE AT ELEVATION 0.00 FEET
TUBE DIAMETER 51.00 INCHES
DESIGN MOMENT 3921.8 KIP FT

DESIGN MOMENT IS 0. DEGREES FROM THE WIND DIRECTION
BCLTS ARE ON THE KNUCKLES OF THE TUBE

APPLIED AXIAL FORCE 41 .9 KIPS
APPLIED SHEAR 38.70 KIPS
BOLT DATA
BOLT TYPE A615 GR75
BOLTS ARE EVENLY SPACED
DIAMETER 2.250 INCHES
EFFECTIVE AREA 3.250 SQ IN
TOTAL LENGTH (DET) 6.0 FEET
MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 8.2 FEET
NUMBER OF BOLTS 20
BOLT CIRCLE DIAMETER 60.00 INCHES
ALLOWABRLE STRESS 60.0 KSI
APPLIED AXIAI, STRESS 48.9 KSIT
MAX BOLT FORCE 159.0 KIPS
BOLT BENDING STRESS 2.8 KsSI
COMBINED BOLT STRESS - --851.7 K&T
CLEARANCE UNDER PLATE 3.25 INCHES
BOLT WEIGHT 1692.0 POUNDS
PLATE DATA
DIAMETER OF PLATE 66.00 INCHES
MATERIAL A871 GR6O
PROVIDED THICKNESS 2.250 INCHES
REQUIRED THICKNESS 2.019 INCHES
BOLT HOLE DIAMETER 2.625 INCHES
CENTER HOLE SIZE 41 .00 INCHES
NET WEIGHT 1268.9 POUNDS
RAW STOCK WEIGHT 2773.7 POUNDS
SURFACE AREA 27.68 SQ FT
ALLOWABLE STRESS 59.99 KSI
MAX APPLIED STRESS 48.29 KSIT
CONCRETE STRENGTH 3000. PSI -
Base Plate - use 66.00 inch ROUND x 2.250 inch A871 GR6O0

with (20) 2.250 diameter x 6.00 foot caged A613 GR75 double end
threaded bolts w/{4) hex nuts each on a 60.00 inch bolt circle



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, Connecticut 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935
Fax: (860) 827-2950

September 20, 1999

Honorable Kathleen C. Corkum
First Selectman

Town of Canton

4 Market Street, P.O. Box 168
Collinsville, CT 06022

RE:  EM-BAM/SCLP-023-990917 - Cellco Partnership d/b/a Bell Atlantic Mobile and Springwich
Cellular Limited Partnership notice of intent to modify an existing telecommunications facility
located at 14 Canton Springs Road in Canton, Connecticut.

Dear Ms. Corkum:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) received this request to modify an existing telecommunications
facility, pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 16-50j-72.

The Council will consider this item at the next meeting scheduled for Friday, October 8, 1999, at 10:00
a.m. in Hearing Room One, Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, Connecticut.

Please call me or inform the Council if you have any questions or comments regarding this proposal.
Thank you for your cooperation and consideration.

Very truly yours,

N \~.

Joél\M. Rinebold
Exedutive Director

IMR/jlh

Enclosure: Notice of Intent

doc




- Bam/[scLp-023= 990917

SPRINGWICH CELLULAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE

Ard

500 Enterprise Drive, 3" Floor 20 Alexander Drive
Rocky Hill, CT. 06067 Wallingford, CT. 06492
860/513-7700 203/294-8519

September 17, 1999

HAND DELIVERED

| | SEP 17 1999
Mr. Mortimer A. Gelston, Chairman

Connccticut Siting Council CONN ECTIcuT
10 Franklin Squarc SITING coung)L
New Britain, Connecticut 06051 A

Re: Bell Atlantic Mobile and Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership — Canton Cell
Site

Dear Mr. Gelston:

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Bell Atlantic Mobile (“BAM?™) and Springwich Cellular Limited
Partnership ("SCLP”) (collectively, the “Applicants™) plan to install cellular antennas and related
equipment at the tower facility in Canton owned by the Canton Volunteer Fire Company. Inc.
Pleasc accept this letter as notice of intent, pursuant to R.C.S.A. Scction 16-50j-73, of the
placement of associated equipment on an existing non-facility tower pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section
16-605-72( ¢ ). In further compliance with R.C.S A, Section 16-50j-73, a copy of this letter is
being sent to the First Selectman of Canton.

The existing non-facility tower is a 140° steel monopole tower located at 14 Canton
Springs Road. Canton, Connecticut. The Volunteer Firc Company plans to install one 20” whip
antenna at the top of the tower which has been approved by the Canton Zoning Board and
provides emergency scrvice communications for the Volunteer Fire Department. As shown on
the attached drawings and as further described below, BAM and SCLP each propose to install
antennas on the existing tower and to locate their equipment in the multi-tenant equipment shelter
approved by the Zoning Board. The Town’s radio cquipment and an cmergency usc dicsel fucl
generator will also be located in this shared equipment shelter. The generator will be installed
following receipt of the required DEP permit.

The addition of the Applicant’s antennas and equipment to the tower site does not
constitute a substantial environmental affect since such additions do not cause a significant
change or alteration in the physical and environmental characteristics of the site (scc attached site
plan). Rather, the planned changes to the existing non-facility tower falls squarely within those
activities explicitly provided for in R.C.S.A. Scction 16-50§-72( ¢ ).

First, the height of the existing tower will be unaffected. BAM plans to install eight
antcnnas, Swedcom Model ALP 110-11 to be mounted, four per scetor on a triangular platform to
be attached to the tower. The center of radiation will be 130 AGL. SCLP plans to install twelve
antennas, Swedcom Model ALP 110-11 to be mounted. four per sector on a triangular platform to
be attached to the tower. The center of radiation will be 120" AGL. A G.P.S. antenna will be
mounted from the tower. The tower will not require anv structural modification to support the
proposed attachments.



Mr. Mortimer A. Gelston
September 17, 1999
Page 2

Sccond, the proposed addition will not extend the site boundarics. The town has
approved a multi-tenant equipment shelter located at the base of the tower which will contain the
radio equipment of all carriers to be co-located on the monopole (sec attached site plan).

Third, the proposed addition will not increase the noise levels at the existing compound
facility be six decibels or morc.

Fourth, the operation of the antennas will not increase the total frequency electromagnetic
radiation power density, measured at the tower base, to a level at or above the applicable ANSI
standards. “Worst-case” exposure calculations for a point at the base of the tower in relation to
operation of each of BAM’s, SCLP’s and the Town’s antenna arrays are as follows:

Applicable Calculated Percentage

ANSI Stnd. “Worst-Case” Of Stnd.
BAM 0.583 mW/cm2 0.0474 mW/cm?2 8.14%
SCLP 0.5867 mW/cm2 0.0404 mW/cm2 6.89%
FIRE DEPT  0.0013 mW/cm2 0.2 mW/cm?2 0.64%

The collective “worst-case” exposurc would be only 15.67% of thc ANSI standards, as
calculated for mixed frequency sites. Power density levels from shared use of the tower facility
would thus be well below applicable ANSI standards.

Finally, the owner of the tower, Canton Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., has received the
necessary municipal approvals and permits for the project for a multi-tenant monopole
communications facility (sce attached building/zoning permits). The Town’s zoning approval
included the proposed future attachment of the Applicant’s antennas to the monopole and
placement of related equipment in the multi-tenant equipment shelter. No further zoning
approval is required. The Applicant will apply for any pertinent eleetrical permits.

For the foregoing reasons, the Applicant seeks a ruling that its proposed additions to the
non-facility tower would not causc a significant change or alteration in the physical and
environmental characteristics of the site pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-72( ¢ }(1). The
Applicant further submits that the changes comply with R.C.8.A. Section 16-50j-72( ¢ ), (2)
through (5) and thercfore request a determination that the placement of the antennas and
equipment on the existing non-facility tower site does not constitute a substantial environmental
cffect under R.C.S.A. Scction 16-50j-72( ¢ ).

Thank vou for vour consideration of this matter.



Mr. Mortimer A. Gelston
September 17, 1999
Page 3

Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 16-50v-1(a) of the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies, the Applicant has enclosed a check in the amount of $500.00 for the

required filing fee.

Very truly vours,

Qbug;a/— )Jéwafcfﬁl&ufab

Peter W. van Wil Sandy M. Carter

Dircctor-Real Estate Opcrations Manager-Regulatory
Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership Bell Atlantic Mobile
Attachments

cc: Honorable Kathleen C. Corkum, First Sclectman



SPRINGWICH CELLULAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE

500 Enterprise Drive, 3* Floor 20 Alexander Drive
Rocky Hill, CT. 06067 Wallingford, CT. 06492
360/513-7700 203/294-8519

September 17, 1999

Honorable Kathleen C. Corkum
First Selectman

Town of Canton

Town Hall

4 Market Street

Canton, Connecticut 06022

Dear Mrs. Corkum:

This letter is to inform you that Cellco Partnership d/b/a Bell Atlantic Mobile
(“BAM”) and Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership (“SCLP”) plan to install antennas
and associated equipment at the existing tower facility located at 14 Canton Springs
Road, Canton, Connecticut. As required by Section 16-50j-73 of the Regulations of the
Connecticut State Agencies (R.C.S.A.), please accept this letter and the attached letter to
the Connecticut Siting Council as notice on intent of the placement of the associated
equipment on an existing non-facility tower pursuant to R.C.S.A. Section 16-50j-72 ( ¢ ).

The attached letter fully sets forth the Company’s proposal. However, if you have
any questions or require any further information on the plans for this site or the Siting
Council’s procedures, please contact the undersigned at (203) 294-8519 or Mr. Joel
Rinebold, Executive Director of the Connecticut Siting Council, at (860) 827-2935.

Sincerely,
A WS
Peter W. van Wilgen Sandy M. Carter
Director-Real Estate Operations ‘ Manager - Regulatory
Springwich Cellular Limited Partnership Bell Atlantic Mobile

Enclosure



ZONING COMMISSION

Canton, Connecticut wc. 150
4 Market Street, Collinsville, Connecticut 06022

February 26, 1999

Mr. Kenneth C. Baldwin
Robinson & Cole, LLP
One Commercial Plaza
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597

L. RE: Special Exception and Site Plan Modification for Communications Tower and
Facility, File #218, Apln 795; 14 Canton Springs Road; Canton Volunteer Fire
Company, Inc., owner/ applicant.

Dear Mr. Baldwin::

At a regular meeting held on Wednesday, February 17, 1999 at the Town Hall in
Collinsville, the Canton Zoning Commission voted to approve the above-captioned
request for a special exception and site plan modification in accordance with Canton
Zoning Regulations §67.4.

This action of the Commission shall be effective 14 days after publication of the
decision in the Hartford Courant on March 2, 1999.
RECORDING YOUR APPROVAL:

Enclosed you will find the Certificate of Action. In order to validate the certificate and
make the action of the Commission effective, you must bring the original Certificate of
Action to the Canton Town Clerk to be recorded on the Canton Land Records.} -
Recording fees may be obtained by calling the Town Clerk’s office at 693-7870.

Sincerely,

Eric M. Barz, A.LC.P.
Director of Planning and Community Development

Telephone (860) 693-7856

Fax (860) 693-7840

c:\msoffice\winword\zoning\letters\1999\2-1 7-99/CVED.doc



oL 235 -re 558
CERTIFICATE OF ACTION

CANTON ZONING COMMISSION

OWNER OF RECORD: ZONING FILE 218
Canton Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. APPLICATION 795
14 Canton Springs Road District B1

Canton, CT 06019

, Map 4-3 Lot 97
APPLICANT: Mr. Ralph Trumbull

Location 14 Canton Springs Road

ey e p— e f—

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND
SITE PLAN MODIFICATION

As Secretary of the Canton Zoning Commission, I certify that at a regular meeting on
February 17, 1999 the’ Zoning Commission approved your request for a special
exception and site plan modification.

As approved, the Zoning Commission finds this application to be in conformance with
Section 67.4 of the Canton Zoning Regulations.

Dated at Canton, Conrécﬁcut on February 26, 1999.

CANTON ZONING COMMISSION

RECEIVED FOR RECORD AT CANTON, CT.
ON B2-0/-2F AT ___L2:36/17
ATTEST: SHIRLEY C. KROMPEGAL, TOWN CLERK
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TOWN OF CANTON - BUILDING DEPARTMENT (¢ [, (
4 Market Street Collinsville, Ct. 06022 '
Phone (860)693-7854  Fax (860)693-7840
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION q9 - (34
PERMIT #

PROPERTY INFORMATION

08/03.99  06:48 860 874 9385 McPHEE ELECTRIC [doos

LOCATTON: 14 Cantoun Springs Road

No. Streat
ZONE: MAP: LOT: LOT SIZE: Sq.Ft.
OWNER: __Canton Volunteer Fire Company,.Inc. PHONE # a )
- 2, q'?
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 14 Canton Springs Road, Canton, ' %’l /
UE Different From Abave) No. Strect Town State p=y Zip
NTRACTOR INFORMATION nw &t L
5 AIS Tand
NAME: McPhee Electric LTd. LLC mf\‘ P‘QISENSQMGCO'-OO90023 .
Dai T i
. . McPhee Electrice Led. ; 6,0-—6‘77%7‘ 7
COMPANY NAME: él;lggeér 9
ADDRESS: 505 Main Streat Farmington : CT 06032
No.  Sweet Towvm State Zip-
ONSTRUCTION INF TION '
Type Of Work Proposed: Newl# Alteration[ ] Addition[_JRepair{_JOther Estimated Cost §_193 ,350.0_9”
(Specify) .

TYPE OF BUILDING: One Or Two Family Dwelling [JMuitiple Family Dwelling [JBusincss Officc [ JRetail Outlct [ - '
Industrial ["JRestaurant [ JAutomotive Repair [JGarage [JBam [IShed [JDock [JPlace of Asscmbly [z]Other Comm.Tover

: , - (Specify)
Structure s To Be Ft. Wide By Ft. Long By Ft. in Height (Must Conform With- Zoning Limits)
Number of Floors ‘Total Square Footage Room Count No. Bedrooms No. Bathrooms_ .- 2 a7
Whirlpool [IType Of Heat Air Conditioning (] # Of Chimneys f@ﬁ"ireplag 1
PR co wra
: . o w Y
AFFIDAVIT AND AGREEMENT 2 @ E rlov
.

T hereby certify that [ am the owner of the property which is the subject of this application OR the authorized agent of

the property owner; I agree to call at least 24 hours in advance for the required inspections; I agrce 1o uncoyep_and Qu!

expose any work ‘which is covered or concealed without inspector’s approval; 1 undcrstand that when a permit is issned ;

it grants no right to.violate any code, ordinance, or statute, regardicss of what may bc shown or omitted on the appmve:i'I #

plans and specifications and regardicss of any agrcement with any official. o
1 HAVE READ AND AGREE TO ALL OF THE ABGVE .

or arruicant: Wit Wl — B Y e |

- —~ DO _NOT WRITE BELQW LINE --- OFFICE USE ONLY'
CONSTRUCTION T%°%; _ USE GROUP: _A. _ASSIGNED VALUE: s.l‘/; 729 toraL FeE: s RAF7 -

—J

APPLICATION APPROVED M DISAPPROVED [ ] REASON FOR DISAPPROVAL: o

DATE: 7—28~F 7 %u;‘ Q,:_

B
REMARKS: / /

rev/96

White - File Yellow - Applicant Pink - Asscssor



SPRINGWICH CELLULAR
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

@ Bell Atlantic Mobile

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY

14 CANTON SPRINGS ROAD
CANTON, CONNECTICUT

VICINITY MAP NO SCALE

N

PROJECT SUMMARY

SITE NAME: CANTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

SITE ADDRESS: 14 CANTON SPRINGS ROAD
CANTON, CT.

CURRENT ZONING: B-1

GOVERNING CODE: CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE
CONNECTICUT STATE FIRE SAFETY CODE

JURISDICTION: TOWN OF CANTON

PROPERTY OWNER: CANTON VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC,

APPLICANT: SPRINGWICH CELLULAR
UMITED PARTNERSHIP
500 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKY HILL, CT. 06067

BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE
20 ALEXANDER DRIVE
WALLINGFORD, CT. 06492

ARCHITECT: URS GREINER WOODWARD—CLYDE, INC. AE.S.
500 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKY HILL, CT 06067

M/E/P ENGINEER: URS GREINER WOODWARD-CLYDE, INC. AES.
500 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKY HitL, CT 06067

SURVEYOR: URS GREINER WOODWARD-CLYDE, INC. A.E.S.
500 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKY HILL, CT 06067

Bell Atlantic Mobile

AXE FIRM
RS Greiner Wesdward Clyde
AES
500 ENTERPRISE DRAVE

ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT

A&E SEAL

LEGEND

| ProuECT No: F301727.13/F03

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SECTION OR DETAIL NUMBER
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